amount of Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00) (“CDBG Grant”); and 

WHEREAS, the Village wishes to apply for a CDBG Grant for the Burkhardt Court 

Water Main and Resurfacing from Madison to South Property Line of 7444 Washington Street 

Project (the “Project”), with an estimated total Project budget cost of Six Hundred Seventy-Two 

Thousand Dollars ($672,000.00), which Project is eligible for funding under the CDBG Grant; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Village deems it advisable, necessary and in public interest that the 

Village apply for the CDBG Grant for the Project.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of Forest Park,